

IHCP *banner page*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BR201118 MAY 3, 2011



Correction regarding payment of CPT code 35638

Current Procedural Terminology (CPT^{®1}) code 35638 – *Bypass graft, with other than vein; aortobi-iliac* was being reimbursed at an incorrect maximum rate of \$722.64. This rate has been corrected in IndianaAIM, and the correct physician fee rate of \$1,291.52 is being applied to CPT code 35638. Claims with dates of service on or after January 1, 2007, that were paid at the incorrect rate can be adjusted. If claims are past the filing limit (Edit 512), they can be resubmitted with this banner page.

Changes in global delivery codes

Effective July 1, 2011, for dates of service on or after July 1, 2011, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will no longer reimburse delivery and postpartum visits bundled together when billing the codes in the table on the following page.

[Continue](#)

Global delivery CPT codes end-dated June 30, 2011

Global delivery CPT codes	Description
59410	Vaginal delivery only (with or without episiotomy and/or forceps); including postpartum care
59515	Cesarean delivery only; including postpartum care
59614	Vaginal delivery only, after previous cesarean delivery (with or without episiotomy and/or forceps); including postpartum care
59622	Cesarean delivery only, following attempted vaginal delivery after previous cesarean delivery; including postpartum care

The IHCP requires providers to bill the delivery and postpartum care services separately using the appropriate “delivery and postpartum only” procedure codes in the following table. For additional information regarding specific billing guidelines, please refer to [Chapter 8](#) of the *IHCP Provider Manual*.

Delivery only and postpartum only CPT codes effective July 1, 2011

Global delivery CPT codes	Description
59409	Vaginal delivery only (with or without episiotomy and/or forceps)
59514	Cesarean delivery only
59612	Vaginal delivery only, after previous cesarean delivery (with or without episiotomy and/or forceps)
59620	Cesarean delivery only, following attempted vaginal delivery after previous cesarean delivery

Postpartum CPT Codes	Description
59430	Postpartum care only (separate procedure)

¹ CPT copyright 2010 American Medical Association. All rights reserved. CPT is a registered trademark of the American Medical Association.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at (317) 655-3240 in the Indianapolis local area or toll-free at 1-800-577-1278.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please [download them](#) from indianamedicaid.com. To receive e-mail notices of future IHCP publications, [subscribe](#) to IHCP E-mail Notifications.